## **Proclamation**

Whereas: The Missouri Federation of Square 'N Round Dance Clubs have

established the Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame, and

Whereas: The Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame Selection Committee having met and

considered all nominees presented to them, and

Whereas: This cuer has compiled an exciting and impressive career of round

dancing, cueing, teaching, and promoting round and line dancing at the

community, club, district and state levels, and

Whereas: This cuer has dedicated many years as a club cuer, visiting cuer and a

cuer for many of the Missouri State Festivals,

Therefore: Be it resolved that the members of the 2021 Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame

Selection Committee unanimously approve this nominee, and

Whereas: We, Fred and Carolyn Goucher, Immediate Past Presidents of the

Missouri Federation of Square 'N Round Dance Clubs and the 2021

Caller/Cuer Selection Committee do hereby proclaim

## Donna Barks Caller/Cuer Hall of Fame Inductee – 2021

In Witness Thereof: We have hereto set our hand and have caused the

Official Seal of the Missouri Federation of Square 'N Round Dance Clubs to be affixed this 9th day of October, in the year of our Lord, Two

Thousand and Twenty One (2021).